
658 MANUFACTURES 

1.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures of each Province classified by 
Industrial Group, 1956—concluded 

Province or Territory and 
Industrial Group 

Estab
lish

ments 
Em

ployees 
Salaries 

and 
Wages 

Cost at Plant 
of Materials 

Used 

Value 
Added by 

Manufacture 

Selling Value 
of Factory 
Shipments 

British Columbia—concluded 

Textiles 
Knitting mills 
Clothing 
Wood products 
Paper products 
Printing, publishing and allied in

dustries 
Iron and steel products 
Transportation equipment 
Non-ferrous metal products 
Electrical apparatus and supplies 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Products of petroleum and coal 
Chemicals and allied pro ducts 
Miscellaneous industries 

Totals, British Columbia 

Yukon and N.W.T. 

Foods and beverages 
Wood products 
All other groups1  

Totals, Yukon and N.W.T 

No. 

43 
4 

60 
2,288 

44 

424 
327 
101 
49 
35 
93 
9 

97 
133 

4,393 

No. 

724 
278 

1,480 
43,755 
9,131 

5,224 
10,073 
5,691 
7,018 

824 
1,890 
1,624 
2,525 
1,089 

1,843,875 
686,534 

3,498,686 
148,454,608 
41,217,077 

19,421,095 
39,984,381 
23,683,055 
29,943,136 
3,174,199 
7,098,767 
7,653,575 
9,825,019 
3,688,263 

5,153,113 
1,080,076 
5,869,603 

333,387,130 
99,040,890 

13,699,146 
67,244,736 
16,841,586 

107,776,808 
9,639,057 

11,179,428 
76,278,946 
26,668,516 
3,272,148 

3,360,799 
1,402,236 
5,323,083 

260,655,238 
107,631,115 

34,727,110 
73,720,433 
37,151,290 
51,353,768 
6,164,995 

14,316,712 
51,634,715 
34,625,881 
5,754,411 

S 

8,544,151 
2,348,609 

11,014,955 
599,637,945 
214,370,009 

48,770,712 
140,240,237 
54,337,935 

167,807,430 
16,215,380 
28,080,527 

132,113,205 
63,993,654 
9,187,143 

108,595 393,869,388 1,007,882,346 824,249,273 1,859,368,466 

49,708 
165,020 
466,705 

85,243 
303,325 

3,478,847 

133,378 
341,264 
601,581 

229,611 
656,573 

4,244,313 

24 175 681,433 3,867,415 1,076,223 5,130,497 

1 Includes acids, alkalies and salts; jewellery and silverware; petroleum products; printing and publishing; 
and sheet metal products. 

2.—Concentration of Manufacturing Production in each Province, 1955 and 1956 

1955 1956 

Province or Territory Number of 
Establish

ments 
Employing 

500 or more 
Persons 

Percentage 
of Total 

Number of 
Establish

ments 
in Province 

Provincial 
Percentage 
of Number 

of Employees 
Accounted 

for by these 
Establish

ments 

Number of 
Establish

ments 
Employing 
500 or more 

Persons 

Percentage 
of Total 

Number of 
Establish

ments 
in Province 

Provincial 
Percentage 
of Number 

of Employees 
Accounted 

for by these 
Establish

ments 

3 

5 
7 

138 
181 
10 

7 
29 

0.4 

0.3 
0.7 
1.1 
1.4 
0.6 

0.3 
0.6 

39.4 

26.8 
28.8 
37.3 
39.3 
23.9 

14.9 
26.9 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

32.1 
Prince Edward Island.. 

3 

5 
7 

138 
181 
10 

7 
29 

0.4 

0.3 
0.7 
1.1 
1.4 
0.6 

0.3 
0.6 

39.4 

26.8 
28.8 
37.3 
39.3 
23.9 

14.9 
26.9 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

32.1 

3 

5 
7 

138 
181 
10 

7 
29 

0.4 

0.3 
0.7 
1.1 
1.4 
0.6 

0.3 
0.6 

39.4 

26.8 
28.8 
37.3 
39.3 
23.9 

14.9 
26.9 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

31.1 
38.0 

3 

5 
7 

138 
181 
10 

7 
29 

0.4 

0.3 
0.7 
1.1 
1.4 
0.6 

0.3 
0.6 

39.4 

26.8 
28.8 
37.3 
39.3 
23.9 

14.9 
26.9 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

40.8 

3 

5 
7 

138 
181 
10 

7 
29 

0.4 

0.3 
0.7 
1.1 
1.4 
0.6 

0.3 
0.6 

39.4 

26.8 
28.8 
37.3 
39.3 
23.9 

14.9 
26.9 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

24.6 

3 

5 
7 

138 
181 
10 

7 
29 

0.4 

0.3 
0.7 
1.1 
1.4 
0.6 

0.3 
0.6 

39.4 

26.8 
28.8 
37.3 
39.3 
23.9 

14.9 
26.9 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

— 

3 

5 
7 

138 
181 
10 

7 
29 

0.4 

0.3 
0.7 
1.1 
1.4 
0.6 

0.3 
0.6 

39.4 

26.8 
28.8 
37.3 
39.3 
23.9 

14.9 
26.9 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

18.6 

Yukon and Northwest 

3 

5 
7 

138 
181 
10 

7 
29 

0.4 

0.3 
0.7 
1.1 
1.4 
0.6 

0.3 
0.6 

39.4 

26.8 
28.8 
37.3 
39.3 
23.9 

14.9 
26.9 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 27.5 

3 

5 
7 

138 
181 
10 

7 
29 

0.4 

0.3 
0.7 
1.1 
1.4 
0.6 

0.3 
0.6 

39.4 

26.8 
28.8 
37.3 
39.3 
23.9 

14.9 
26.9 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

380 1.0 35.7 400 1.1 36.9 380 1.0 35.7 400 1.1 


