## 1.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures of each Province classified by Industrial Group, 1956—concluded

Province or Territory and Industrial Group	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost at Plant of Materials Used	Value Added by Manufacture	Selling Value of Factory Shipments
101	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$
British Columbia—concluded						
Textiles. Knitting mills. Clothing. Wood products. Paper products. Printing, publishing and allied industries. Iron and steel products. Transportation equipment Non-ferrous metal products. Electrical apparatus and supplies. Non-metallic mineral products. Products of petroleum and coal. Chemicals and allied products. Miscellaneous industries.	2,288 44 424 327 101 49 35 93 93	724 278 1,480 43,755 9,131 5,224 10,073 5,691 7,018 824 1,890 1,624 2,525 1,089	1,843,875 686,534 3,498,686 148,454,608 41,217,077 19,421,095 39,984,381 23,683,055 29,943,136 3,174,199 7,098,767 7,653,575 9,825,019 3,688,263	5,153,113 1,080,076 5,869,603 333,387,130 99,040,890 13,699,146 67,244,736 16,841,586 107,776,808 9,639,057 11,179,428 76,278,946 26,668,516 3,272,148	3,360,799 1,402,236 5,323,083 260,655,238 107,631,115 34,727,110 73,720,433 37,151,290 51,353,768 6,164,995 14,316,712 51,634,715 34,625,881 5,754,411	8,544,151 2,348,609 11,014,955 599,637,945 214,370,009 48,770,712 140,240,237 54,337,935 167,807,430 16,215,380 28,080,527 132,113,205 63,993,654 9,187,143
Totals, British Columbia	4,393	108,595	393,869,388	1,007,882,346	824,249,273	1,859,368,466
Yukon and N.W.T.  Foods and beverages Wood products	13	18 60 97	49,708 165,020 466,705	85, 243 303, 325 3, 478, 847	133,378 341,264 601,581	229,611 656,573 4,244,313
Totals, Yukon and N.W.T		175	681,433	3,867,415	1,076,223	5,130,497

 $<sup>^{1}</sup>$  Includes acids, alkalies and salts; jewellery and silverware; petroleum products; printing and publishing; and sheet metal products.

## 2.—Concentration of Manufacturing Production in each Province, 1955 and 1956

		1955		1956		
Province or Territory	Number of Establish- ments- Employing 500 or more Persons	Percentage of Total Number of Establish- ments in Province	Provincial Percentage of Number of Employees Accounted for by these Establish- ments	Number of Establish- ments Employing 500 or more Persons	Percentage of Total Number of Establish- ments in Province	Provincial Percentage of Number of Employees Accounted for by these Establish ments
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon and Northwest Territories Canada	138 181 10 - 7 29	0.4 0.3 0.7 1.1 1.4 0.6 0.3 0.6	39.4 26.8 28.8 37.3 39.3 23.9 14.9 26.9	2 -7 8 139 197 10 -9 28 	0.3 0.5 0.8 1.1 1.5 0.7 0.5 0.6	32.1 32.1 31.1 38.0 40.8 24.6 18.6 27.5